SWITCHINGDATA SHEET
OVERVIEW
The network is a critical component of a successful
business, helping organizations expand into new
markets, collaborate with customers, partners and
employees and efficiently manage communications.
It is imperative that the network enable these
processes and communications reliably and cost

mistakes which may arise. All specifications are subject to change without notice. 401053-006  12/09
Visit www.3com.com for more information about 3Com network solutions.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION 3COM SKU PRODUCT DESCRIPTION 3COM SKU
3COM MULTI-SERVICE ROUTER
3Com MSR 50-40 Multi-Service Router Chassis 0235A297
3Com MSR 50-60 Multi-Service Router Chassis 0235A298
Router Processing Unit must also be ordered separately for each chassis:
3Com Multi-Service Router 50-Series G2 Processor Module 0231A84Q
*Must order software license for G2 engine
3Com Multi-Service Router 50-Series Processor Module 0231A791
3Com Multi-Service Router 50-Series G2 Multi-Service Module 0231A85D
3Com Multi-Service Router 50-Series Multi-Service Module 0231A64P
3Com Multi-Service Router 50-Series Power Supply 0231A64N
3Com Multi-Service Router 50-Series POE Power Supply 0231A781
3Com MSR 50 G2 Engine Standard Software License                               3130A15D
VOICE PROCESSORS
3Com Multi-Service Router 32-Channel Voice Processor Module 0231A63L
3Com Multi-Service Router 24-Channel Voice Processor Module 0231A63M
3Com Multi-Service Router 16-Channel Voice Processor Module 0231A63N
3Com Multi-Service Router 8-Channel Voice Processor Module 0231A63P
3Com Multi-Service Router Voice Co-Processor Module 0231A64S
LAN SMART INTERFACE CARD (SIC) MODULES
3Com Router 1-Port 10/100 SIC 0231A53T
3Com Router 1-Port 10/100/1000 SIC 0231A61M
3Com Router 4-Port 10/100 SIC 0231A61N
3Com Router 9-Port 10/100 DSIC 0231A61P
3Com Router 4-Port 10/100 POE SIC 0231A769
3Com Router 9-Port 10/100 POE DSIC 0231A770
LAN FLEXIBLE INTERFACE CARD (FIC) MODULES
3Com Router 2-Port 10/100 FIC 0231A61S
3Com Router 1-Port GbE Fiber FIC 0231A62G
3Com Router 1-Port 10/100/1000 FIC 0231A62H
3Com Router 24-Port 10/100 DFIC 0231A63V
3Com Router 16-Port 10/100 FIC 0231A63W
3Com Router 16-Port 10/100 POE FIC 0231A75P
3Com Router 24-Port 10/100 POE DFIC 0231A75Q
WAN SMART INTERFACE CARD (SIC) MODULES
3Com Router 1-Port Analog Modem SIC 0231A49M
3Com Router 1-Port ADSL2+ SIC 0231A50Y
3Com Router 1-Port Fractional T1 SIC 0231A52S
3Com Router 1-Port Fractional E1 SIC 0231A90R
3Com Router 1-Port Enhanced Serial SIC 0231A56N
3Com Router 2-Port FXO SIC 0231A56P
3Com Router 1-Port FXO SIC 0231A56Q
3Com Router 2-Port FXS SIC 0231A56R
3Com Router 1-Port FXS SIC 0231A56S
3Com Router 1-Port ISDN-U SIC 0231A61A
3Com Router 1-Port ISDN-S/T SIC 0231A61H
3Com Router 1-Port E1 Voice SIC 0231A61Q
3Com Router 1-Port T1 Voice SIC 0231A61R
WAN FLEXIBLE INTERFACE CARD (FIC) MODULES
3Com Router 1-Port FE3/CE3 FIC 0231A792
3Com Router 1-Port FT3/CT3 FIC 0231A86Q
3Com Router 8-Port Enhanced Serial FIC 0231A62A
3Com Router 1-Port OC-3 POS FIC 0231A62C
3Com Router 4-Port Enhanced Serial FIC 0231A62J
3Com Router 8-Port CE1/PRI FIC 0231A62K
3Com Router 2-Port E1-Voice FIC 0231A62P
3Com Router 4-Port CE1/PRI FIC 0231A62S
3Com Router 4-Port ISDN-S/T FIC 0231A62T
3Com Router 4-Port FT1/CT1PRI FIC 0231A62U
3Com Router 4-Port Fractional E1 FIC 0231A62V
3Com Router 4-Port Fractional T1 FIC 0231A62W
3Com Router 4-Port FXO FIC 0231A62X
3Com Router 4-Port FXS FIC 0231A62Y
3Com Router 1-Port T3 ATM FIC 0231A63B